

## **PART 5: POST-TEST**

1. **What is the primary purpose of threshold analysis in crime analysis?**
  - a) To determine the total number of crimes over a period
  - b) To identify unusual activity and potential patterns that require immediate attention
  - c) To measure the impact of community interventions on crime rates
  - d) To analyze long-term trends and seasonal patterns

**Your Answer:**

2. **What is the primary purpose of identifying hot spots for both crashes and crimes?**
  - a) To identify the areas with the highest crime rates only
  - b) To determine the most active locations where police presence may have an impact
  - c) To predict future crime trends based on past incidents
  - d) To analyze historical crime data only

**Your Answer:**

3. **In the context of threshold analysis, what is considered statistically significant?**
  - a) Data that falls within the normal range of historical activity
  - b) Data that is significantly higher or lower than the expected range
  - c) Data that shows no changes over time
  - d) Data that aligns with the mean

**Your Answer:**

4. **What does the standard deviation formula calculate in crime analysis?**
  - a) The mean value of the data over several years
  - b) The number of incidents reported
  - c) The variability of data from the average
  - d) The overall crime trend in the area

**Your Answer:**

5. **What is the purpose of the CONCATENATE formula in threshold analysis?**
  - a) To calculate the standard deviation
  - b) To measure statistical significance
  - c) To combine the calculated lower and upper boundaries for easy reference
  - d) To calculate the Z-score

**Your Answer:**

6. **Which of the following is an example of a category being statistically significant in crime analysis?**

- a) A crime count that is within the normal range of activity
- b) A car theft incident occurring during a holiday weekend
- c) A sudden spike in crime counts that exceeds the normal range
- d) Crime data that matches the expected range

**Your Answer:**

**7. What is the role of the 'notes section' in threshold analysis?**

- a) To store raw data without further analysis
- b) To explain the deviations in data and provide context for the analysis
- c) To summarize police reports for future analysis
- d) To record only the highest and lowest data points

**Your Answer:**

**8. Which of the following describes the primary function of threshold analysis in law enforcement?**

- a) It identifies unusual crime patterns by calculating Z-scores and standard deviations.
- b) It monitors long-term crime trends without focusing on short-term responses.
- c) It determines the average crime rates over an extended period.
- d) It generates reports on officer performance and resources.

**Your Answer:**

**9. In threshold analysis, what is the "normal range" based on?**

- a) The expected crime levels in a particular geographic area
- b) The average and standard deviation of crime data
- c) The historical data for the last 10 years
- d) The number of arrests made during a specific period

**Your Answer:**

**10. What is the primary purpose of comparing current data to the average of 3-5 years for crime analysis?**

- a) To account for fluctuations caused by short-term variables like weather or events
- b) To ensure consistency in data collection across years
- c) To reduce the need for statistical tools like Z-scores
- d) To confirm that crime data remains stable over time

**Your Answer:**

**11. What is the formula for calculating the percent change between the new and old data in crime analysis?**

- a)  $(\text{Old} - \text{New}) / \text{New} \times 100$
- b)  $(\text{New} - \text{Old}) / \text{Old} \times 100$
- c)  $(\text{New} + \text{Old}) / \text{Old} \times 100$
- d)  $(\text{Old} + \text{New}) / \text{New} \times 100$

**Your Answer:**

**12. Why is it important to use threshold analysis when evaluating crime data?**

- a) It helps predict the exact number of crimes in the future
- b) It identifies significant anomalies or changes that may require intervention
- c) It eliminates seasonal trends from the data
- d) It ensures that resource allocation is based solely on historical data

**Your Answer:**

**13. How can Z-scores be helpful in crime analysis?**

- a) They determine the average crime rate across multiple years
- b) They allow analysts to compare deviations from normal trends across different locations or times
- c) They calculate the total number of crimes for a given time period
- d) They predict the crime rate based on past trends

**Your Answer:**

**14. What is the main goal of hot spot analysis in crime and crash data?**

- a) To identify areas with the highest crime rates without considering other factors
- b) To focus only on areas with the most severe crimes
- c) To pinpoint small geographic areas with a disproportionately high number of incidents for targeted interventions
- d) To track changes in crime rates without evaluating specific locations

**Your Answer:**

**15. Which of the following is NOT a factor to consider when analyzing focus areas for strategic enforcement?**

- a) Time and day of incidents
- b) Modus operandi of offenders
- c) Victim characteristics and offender behavior
- d) Random assignment of patrol areas

**Your Answer:**

Right-click on the link below and select “Open in new window” to compare your answers

[See Correct Answers](#)